Current Articles of Incorporation Proposed provisions after amendment 

Chapter II. Shares 

Chapter II. Shares 
(Total Number of Shares to be Issued and Types of Share 
Certificates) 
Article 5  
1. The total number of shares to be issued by the 

Company is nine hundred and ninety-three million 
(993,000,000) shares. If any shares are cancelled, 
the number of shares so cancelled shall be deducted 
from the total number of shares to be issued. 

2. The types of share certificates to be issued by the 
Company shall be subject to the Share Handling 
Regulations established by the Board of Directors. 

(Total Number of Shares to be Issued and Types of Share 
Certificates 
Article 5) 
1. The total number of shares to be issued by the 

Company is one billion and five hundred million 
(1,500,000,000) shares. If any shares are cancelled, 
the number of shares so cancelled shall be deducted 
from the total number of shares to be issued. 

2. (Unchanged) 

Chapter III. General Meeting of Shareholders 

Chapter III. General Meeting of Shareholders